
Music Capital Scheme Awardees 2014  
Stream 1: Instrument banks for non-professional performing 
groups/ensembles 

Artist Amount Awarded 

Cork Operatic Society €1,575.00 

Na Piobairí Uilleann Teoranta €1,800.00 

St. Nicholas Brass Band €1,462.50 

Ardee Concert Band €15,000.00 

Dublin Youth Orchestra €7,000.00 

Gleneagle Concert Band €15,000.00 

MaSamba Samba School €2,893.08 

Fred Finn Branch of Comhaltas €6,725.00 

St. Canice's N.S. Instrumental Programme €6,958.00 

Midleton Concert Band €5,512.50 

The Moy Singers €1,499.00 

Community Centre for Music and the Arts (CCMA) €20,599.00 

Finglas Concert and Marching Band €3,075.00 



The Historical Harp Society of Ireland €4,104.76 

Clondalkin Youth Band €10,000.00 

IAYO - Irish Association of Youth Orchestras €4,500.00 

St. Patricks Youth Pipe Band €5,296.16 

Tipperary Regional Youth Service €2,500.00 

Raphoe Pipe Band €3,000.00 

 

Stream 2: Individual Instruments for professional musicians 

Artist Amount Awarded 

Matthew Jacobson €895.00 

Laoise O'Brien €925.00 

Eamon Sweeney €1,240.71 

Paul G. Smyth €2,743.00 

Macdara O Seireadáin €3,500.00 

Barry Donohue €6,000.00 

Robin Panter €8,165.00 

Malcom Proud €7,500.00 



Tiarnán O Duinnchinn €6,500.00 

Leonard Barry €5,077.50 

Ronan Browne €5,500.00 

Gavin Brennan €3,545.00 

Gerald Peregrine €8,408.79 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


